
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008402-2026 

Planning

Metering (Power & Water) Services Contract -
UoBath/Proc/1439

University of Bath

UK3: Planned procurement notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice
types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-008402
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0612d8 
Published 30 January 2026, 12:05pm

Scope 

Reference

UoBath/Proc/1439

Description

The University has invested in a sub-metering system that covers the Claverton Campus
together with properties in the City of Bath; in total there are over 2000 meters installed on
electrical, gas, water, and heat supplies.

The University wishes to establish a contract to cover the essential maintenance and
support of the existing sub-metering hardware, along with any additional metering as
required. The hardware is based on Ethernet-to-RS485 gateways and RS485-connected
pulse counters, together with a variety of RS485- and pulse-output-connected electric,
gas, water, and heat meters. Historically, Elcomponent gateways and 4MODs have been
extensively used, latterly being supplemented by iSMA devices and some LoRaWAN-
connected devices

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008402-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008402-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 6

It is anticipated that the contractor will be able to demonstrate significant experience
working on large scale AMR systems using the same hardware and software.

For more information about this opportunity, please visit the Delta eSourcing portal at: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Bath:-Metering-
instruments./QC972766WU

To respond to this opportunity, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/QC972766WU

Total value (estimated)

£350,984.16 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 June 2026 to 31 May 2031

Possible extension to 31 May 2036

10 years

Description of possible extension:

3+2

Main procurement category

Services

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Bath:-Metering-instruments./QC972766WU
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Bath:-Metering-instruments./QC972766WU
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/QC972766WU


Page 3 to 6

CPV classifications

38410000 - Metering instruments

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

Contract locations

UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Publication date of tender notice (estimated)

16 February 2026

Enquiry deadline

28 February 2026, 9:00am



Page 4 to 6

Submission type

Tenders

Deadline for requests to participate

6 March 2026, 9:00am

Submission address and any special instructions

www.delta-esourcing.com

Tenders may be submitted electronically

No

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

26 March 2026

Other information 

Applicable trade agreements

Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com


Page 5 to 6

Procedure 

Procedure type

Competitive flexible procedure

Competitive flexible procedure description

Stage 1 Pass/Fail Technical review of offer

Stage 2 - Invitation to Tender Quality and Procurement.

Stage 3- BAFO

Contracting authority 

University of Bath

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PNGV-7869-ZHZQ

Purchasing Services

Bath

BA2 7AY

United Kingdom

Contact name: Procurement Team



Page 6 to 6

Telephone: 01225386939

Email: category.management@bath.ac.uk

Region: UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South
Gloucestershire

Organisation type: Public undertaking (commercial organisation subject to public authority
oversight)

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:category.management@bath.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Publication date of tender notice (estimated)
	Enquiry deadline
	Submission type
	Deadline for requests to participate
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Other information
	Applicable trade agreements

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Competitive flexible procedure description

	Contracting authority
	University of Bath


		2026-02-24T04:46:31+0000
	TCPDF




